## 507620324 11/29/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7667217 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GAËTAN MARTI	01/28/2021
MAURICE HÄLG	01/19/2021
BERNARD MAXVELL ARULRAJ	01/19/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATRACSYS SÀRL
Street Address:	VERNEY 20
City:	PUIDOUX
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1070

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17587326

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3300

Email: ip.pitt@us.dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: ONE LIBERTY PLACE, SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PT-5426-US-CNT[2]\_020721

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES J. VRSCAK, JR.

SIGNATURE: /Charles J. Vrscak, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 11/29/2022

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=PT-5426-US-CNT[2]\_D020721\_Parent\_Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Atracsys#page1.tif source=PT-5426-US-CNT[2]\_D020721\_Parent\_Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Atracsys#page2.tif source=PT-5426-US-CNT[2]\_D020721\_Parent\_Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Atracsys#page3.tif

PATENT 507620324 REEL: 061912 FRAME: 0549

source=PT-5426-US-CNT[2]\_D020721\_Parent\_Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Atracsys#page4.tif source=PT-5426-US-CNT[2]\_D020721\_Parent\_Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Atracsys#page5.tif source=PT-5426-US-CNT[2]\_D020721\_Parent\_Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Atracsys#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 061912 FRAME: 0550

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Atracsys Sarl, a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland under company number CHE-110.541.120, having a place of business at Route du Verney 20, 1070 Puidoux, Switzerland, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), , for any and all countries, Assignor's full right, title and interest in and to the inventions and/or improvements described in the following application(s):

Attorney Docket No. (Application No.)	Filing Date	Title	Inventors
PT-5426-WO-PCT PCT/IB2018/050899	14 February 2018	HIGH-SPEED OPTICAL TRACKING WITH COMPRESSION AND/OR CMOS WINDOWING	Gaëtan MARTI Maurice HÄLG Bernard Maxvell ARULRAJ
PT-5426-US-CNT[2] 17/587,326	2022 January 28	HIGH-SPEED OPTICAL TRACKING WITH COMPRESSION AND/OR CMOS WINDOWING	Gaëtan MARTI Maurice HÄLG Bernard Maxvell ARULRAJ

in all forms and embodiments thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application(s); and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions

PATENT REEL: 061912 FRAME: 0551 thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country, including the right to claim the priority date of the aforesaid application(s); and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Assignee or its agent to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of any assigned application(s).

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said assigned application(s) and/or the inventions and/or improvements described in the assigned application(s), and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, subject to reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses approved by Assignee in advance in writing, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective.

The parties agree that Assignor's full right, title and interest in and to the applications and patents assigned pursuant to this Agreement includes the rights to police, monitor and enforce the assigned applications and patents against any and all past infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement) which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this present Assignment. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the letters patent.

# PATENT Docket No. PT-5426-WO-PCT

I, the undersigned, having read and understood the above, provide my signature as of the date below to confirm.

Assignor:	agripped and a second		
Ву:	Andrew in		
Name and Title	: <u>Gaëtan MA</u> R	1, Inventor	
Date: 202	(- 01 -	2.8	

In witness to the signature of (Assignor's Name)

Signature of Witness 1

2021-01-68

Date

Printed Name of Witness 1: Valin Todarcy

# Docket No. PT-5426-WO-PCT

I, the undersigned, having read and understood the above, provide my signature as of the date below to confirm.

Assignor: Name and Title: Maurice HÄLG, Inventor

In witness to the signature of (Assignor's Name)

Printed Name of Witness 1: KPKINE STUTSCHI

## PATENT Docket No. PT-5426-WO-PCT

Assignor:
By:
Name and Title: Bernard Maxvell ARULRAL Inventor

Date:

In witness to the signature of (Assignor's Name)

Printed Name of Witness 1: <u>PACHEL ELISE ARRIVAN</u>

I, the undersigned, having read and understood the above, provide my signature as of the date below to

Accepted By Assignee:
ATRACSYS SARL
Pro Salaria de la Companya de la Com
By:
Name: Sophie Mortamet
Title: 11 February 2021
ATRACSYS SARL
ву: Д
Name: Arnaud Schattmeier
Title: February 11th, 2021

**RECORDED: 11/29/2022**